SOMERSET COUNTY COUNCIL NOTICE OF INTENTION TO REMOVE EXISTING SPEED CUSHIONS AND CONSTRUCT SPEED CUSHIONS ON STIBY ROAD, YEOVIL

NOTICE is hereby given that the County Council in exercise of the powers under sections 90(A) and 90(C) of the Highway Act 1980 as amended and the Highways (Road Humps) Regulations 1999, as amended, intend to remove the existing two speed cushions and construct speed cushions on Stiby Road, Yeovil.

The speed cushions will not exceed 75 millimetres in maximum height.

A copy of the public notice and the plans showing the location of the speed cushions may be inspected at Somerset County Council, A Block Reception, County Hall, Taunton, and online at www.somerset.gov.uk/roads-parking-and-transport/road-works/tro.

Any person requiring further information regarding the above scheme should make such request in writing, quoting reference number KT29012018 to Somerset County Council, Traffic Management, County Hall, Taunton TA1 4DY.

SCHEDULE 1 Removal of existing Speed Cushions Stiby Road, Yeovil

Stiby Road, Yeovil	Removal of the two existing speed cushions in the vicinity of
	104 and 114 Stiby Road.

SCHEDULE 2 Location of Speed Cushions Stiby Road, Yeovil

- Stiby Road, Yeovilfrom a point 45.1 metres from the junction with Springfield
Road in an easterly directionStiby Road, Yeovilfrom a point 118.4 metres from the junction with Springfield
- Stiby Road, Yeovil from a point 118.4 metres from the junction with Springfield Road in an easterly direction

PATRICK FLAHERTY Chief Executive Dated: 15th February 2018